Subject: Several small things

From: Van Snyder References: 00-247, 00-245

1 Introduction

This paper discusses several things that are hopefully small, and hopefully have no technical content.

2 Edits

Edits refer to 00-007r2. Page and line numbers are displayed in the margin. Absent other instructions, a page and line number or line number range implies all of the indicated text is to be replaced by immediately following text, while a page and line number followed by + (-) indicates that immediately following text is to be inserted after (before) the indicated line. Remarks for the editor are noted in the margin, or appear between [and] in the text.

Constraint: If EXTENDS or EXTENSIBLE is present, neither BIND(C) nor SEQUENCE shall be present.	41:22
[Editor: Delete – combined with constraint at [41:22] above.]	41:45
[Editor: The term "double colon" is a single adjective. Hyphenate it twice.]	42:33,36
[Editor: Insert "PASS_OBJ" and "passed-object dummy argument" into the index.]	48:32,33
$\overline{\rm [Editor:\ Italicize\ "keyword".\ But\ notice\ that\ 00-247\ changes\ this,\ so\ don't\ bother\ if\ that\ paper\ passes.]}$	55:15
[Editor: Insert a hyphen between "double" and "colon" – the composite term is a single adjective.]	64:44
[There is no such thing as a "type statement". Editor: Replace "type statement" by "type declaration statement" twice.]	66:43,48
[Editor: "and R1201" \Rightarrow ", R1201 and R1214".]	77:11
Editor: "then" \Rightarrow "," – but note that this text is replaced by 00-245, so don't bother with this edit if that paper passes.]	136:19
$\overline{\text{[Editor: "EOF=" \Rightarrow "END=".]}}$	204:22
[This paragraph is a misleading half-truth – it discusses only the INTRINSIC statement, but not the INTRINSIC attribute. The correct story is at 77:12-17, where it ought to be. Editor: Delete this paragraph.]	253:41-43
[There is no such thing as a "type statement." Editor: Replace "type statement" by "type declaration statement".]	267:9
$\hline {\rm [Editor:\ Arrays\ have\ elements,\ not\ components.\ "component"} \Rightarrow "element".] }$	338:17
[Editor: "When" \Rightarrow "If".]	343:15
[Editor: Move 404:29 to here.]	404:25+